

## **Delisting of Seco Tools**

NASDAQ OMX Stockholm has accepted Seco Tools AB's application for delisting and decided that the last day of trading in Seco Tools' class B shares on NASDAQ OMX Stockholm will be Friday, 2 March 2012.

As previously announced, Sandvik AB has requested a squeeze-out of the Seco Tools shares that are not held by Sandvik (including subsidiaries).

Fagersta, 6 February 2012 Seco Tools Aktiebolag

For further information, please contact: Lars Bergström, CEO Telephone: +46 (0) 223 401 10

Seco Tools Aktiebolag announces the information set out in this press release pursuant to the Swedish Securities Market Act (SFS 2007:528). The information was submitted for publication on 6 February 2012 at 3 p.m. CET.